Pate 992 No.	P. 1 5P
--------------	------------

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

		TENTS ONL	ľ			
TO THE DIRE PLEASE REC	CORD THE UNITED	STATES PAT	ENT A	ND TRADEMARK OFFICI NTS OR COPY THEREOI	Ę: 	
Name(s) of Conveying party(Hideki Sano	ies):					
Additional name(s) of conveying	party(ies) attached?	Yes	X	No		
2. Nature of conveyance:	<u> </u>	3.	Name	and address of receivi	ng party(ies)	:
Assignment			Name	: Banyu Pharmaceutic	ale Co. Ltd.	
Merger			Name	. Danyu Filannaceulic	ais CO., LIU.	
Security Agreement			Intern	al Address: <u>2-3, Ninomb</u>	ashl-Honcho	2-chome
Change of Name			Stree	: Address:		
Other:			City 8	State: Chuo-ku, Tokyo	o, Japan	
	<u> </u>		Zip/Po	ostal Code: <u>103-8416</u>		
Execution Date: Aug 20, 2002		<u> </u>		Additional name(s) & addresses attached?	Yes	⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or pate	• •					
(a) Patent Application No(s).and titled:	. 10/4/8,534			, filed on <u>Novembe</u>	r 20, 2003	
(b) If this document is being 5. Name & address of party to whom concerning documents should be Name: Sheldon O. Heber Internal Address: PATENT.DE MERCK & C P.O. BOX 20 City & State: RAHWAY, N	An correspondence mailed: PARTMENT O., INC. 000 RY60-30 I.J. Zip: 07065-0907	6. Total r 7. Total f [[- 8. Deposi	ee (37 Eni Eni Account		No volved: 1 \$ 40 ized to charge w for any fees	the depos
9. Statement and signature:	BO NOT	USE THIS SPA	ACE			
To the best of my knowledge a copy of the original document. Sheldon O. Heber Name of Person Signing	Reg. No. <u>38,179</u>	<u>Bl</u> w	<u>l. 4</u>	e and correct and any a G Signature ments, and documents	<u>Mar 31, 20</u> Date	005
				**************************************	***************************************	
E: Send to Mail Stop Assignm CEF	ent Recordation Serv R <i>TI<mark>FICATE OF MAILIN</mark></i>				nce at (703)	JU5-5995
I hereby certify that this correspondence addressed to: Director of the U.S. Pate Trademark Office on:	s is being deposited with the Unint and Trademark Office, P.O. E	ited States Postal (30x 1450, Alexand)	Service w ria, VA 2	Ith sufficient postage as first class 2313-1450, or facsimile transmitte	s mail in an envelo	ope ent and
Name (Print/Type) Jodi Hobbs		711177777111111111111111111111111111111				
Signature Vrvl.	Hobbes		Date	March 31, 2005		m4-nn-An 64-A+A+A

NO. 992

PATENT

Attorney Docket No. 20835

U.S. Serial No. 10/478,534

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, I, Sano, Hideki

residing at Nishifukai 179-15, Nagareyama, Chiba, 270-0107 Japan; respectively;

hereby sell, assign and transfer to BANYU PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD., a corporation having an office at 2-3, Nihombashi-Honcho 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, 103-8416 Japan, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

RHESUS MONKEY, DOG AND FERRET MELANIN-CONCENTRATING HORMONE TYPE 2 RECEPTOR

described in international application Scrial No. PCT/US02/16702 filed on 05/28/2002, and in provisional application(s) Scrial No. 60/294,747 filed on 05/31/2001 (if applicable), and all the rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property under any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said application for Patents, including any foreign application derived therefrom, equivalent thereto or claiming priority therof.

I request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignce but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

I hereby authorize my attorney, Sheldon O. Heber	or an attorney with Power or Attorney in this application,
of the said Banyu Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd., to insert the Serial No	and Filing Date of said application(s) when known.

Signed at Rahway, New Jersey this 20th day of August 位野鄉

> PATENT **REEL: 015987 FRAME: 0419**

Page 1 of 2

MAR. 31. 2005 1:03PM MERCK&CO 732 594 4720 NO. 992

PATENT

Attorney Docket No. 20835

U.S. Serial No. 10/478,534

Filing Date 11/20/2003

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

STATE OF NEW JERSEY	1	
	}	SS
County of Union		

Personally appeared before me	the above-named <u>Hideki Sano</u>	
to me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be		
his/her free act and deed this 20th	day of August	_, <u>2002</u> .

ALINA T. ROCHE NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires April 10, 2005

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015987 FRAME: 0420